

1995

Park Station Condominium Owners Association, a
Utah Corporation v. Samuel H. Bennion, a Trustee
under the Samuel Horne Bennion Trust : Reply
Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Robert C. Hyde; Gary E. Doctorman; Kyle C. Jones; Parsons, Behle & Latimer; Attorneys for Plaintiff.

Peter Stirba; Linette B. Hutton; Stirba & Hathaway; Attorneys for Appellant.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Park Station Condominium Owners Association v. Samuel H. Bennion*, No. 950102 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1995).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1/6447

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CASES, RULES, STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES ii

ARGUMENT 1

 A. LIEN FORECLOSURE IS NOT AVAILABLE TO COLLECT
 FEES AND INTEREST 1

 1. Late fees and interest penalties are not common to all unit
 owners. 1

 2. Late fees and interest penalties are not expenses. 2

 B. THE DECLARATION CANNOT PROVIDE MORE RIGHTS
 TO THE ASSOCIATION THAN UTAH LAW PROVIDES. 3

 C. MR. BENNION DID NOT FAIL TO ADDRESS POINTS
 ONE AND TWO OF HIS STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES. 6

 1. Issue 1: *Whether the trial court correctly concluded that no
 serious issue of material fact existed to preclude summary
 judgement as to Appellant’s assertion that the Declaration did not
 apply to him.* 6

 2. Issue 2: *Whether the Trial Court correctly concluded that no
 genuine issue of material fact existed regarding whether other
 resolution, documents, contracts, minutes or policies altered the
 wording of the Declaration.* 7

CONCLUSION 7

TABLE OF CASES, RULES, STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES

Cases

Halpern v. Paolini, 1992 W.L. 14095 (Mass.App. 1992) 5

Statutes

Utah Code Ann. § 57-8-10(2)(d)(v) 3

Utah Code Ann. § 57-8-20 1, 4

Other Authority

BLACK'S LAW DICTIONARY, 149 (4th ed. 1968) 2
